1976 New Orleans Saints

Passing:
Douglass
Scott

Rushing:
Galbreath
Muncie
Strachan
Douglass
Maxson
Jones, K
Scott

Receiving:

Galbreath

Muncie
Herrmann

Childs
Owens

Seal
Burton

Maxson

Punt Returns:

Athas
Galbreath

Kickoff Returns No.

Galbreath
Thaxton
McQuay

Att Com Com Gained TD Long

188 78
183 91
Att  Yards
155 648
127 575
59 177
27 96
32 84
6 32
9 29
Rec Yards
60 643
25 288
21 318
17 208
13 187
12 91
9 131
6 92
No. Yrds
23 100
6 16
Yrds
17 298
11 252
8 163

Pct Yards
415 1061
49.7 981
Avg. Long
4.2 80
4.5 38
3.0 a7
3.6 20
2.6 16
5.3 13
3.2 27
Avg. Long
10.7 a7
115 41
15.1 57
12.2 34
14.4 35
7.6 26
14.6 46
15.3 44
Avg. Long
4.3 38
2.7 6
Avg. Long
175 27
22.9 a7
20.4 28
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REPLAY
Won Loss Tie

0
Had Pct
Int. TD
9 2.1
10 2.2

Interceptions:

Merlo
Athas

Myers
Spencer

Sacks:
Price
Pollard
Moore
Dorris
Westbrooks

Grooms
Merlo

Scoring:
Szaro
Galbreath

Muncie
Merlo
Burton
Herrmann
Childs

ACTUAL
Won Loss Tie
4 10 0
Pct Avg.

Int Gain YPC Rating Sks

13.6 47.3 38.0
10.8 504 22.0

48 56
55 54

Int
8

4
4
2

No.
145
8.0
6.0
5.5
3.5

3.0
0.5

Rec Rush
TD TD
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28.4
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1.8
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TOTAL
58
24

24
18
12
12
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TEAM OFFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

202
88
90

24

421
1621
3.9

371
169
45.6
2042
60

473
1569

3.6
12.1

3190
50.82
49.18

852

3.7

19
200

Replay

14.4
6.3

6.4
17

30.1
115.8

26.5
121

45.6
145.9

4.3

33.8
1121

227.9

60.9

14

Actual

16.1
6.6

7.9
16

30.8
126.8
4.1

28.8
14.7

511
168.1

3.6

26.4
141.7

4.4
11.4

268.5
47.2

52.8

63.2
4.2

10
0.1

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing

Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries

*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals
Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

111
4322
38.9

33
147
4.5

58
1114

19.2

112
997

28
16

166
18

16

14
20
70

Replay

7.9
308.7

2.4
10.5

4.1
79.6

11.9
1.3
0.5

0.6
0.2
11

1.4

Actual

7.2
283.9

39.3

26.8
8.9

4.4
83.8

18.9

7.4
64.4

2.3
1.3

18.1
2.1
11
0.6
0.4
1.8

1.3
1.6
78.3



TEAM DEFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

262
135
102

25

517
2245
4.3

363
204
56.2
2488
41

311
2177

5.4
12.2

4422
50.77
49.23

921

4.8

18
284

Replay

18.7
9.6

7.3
18

36.9
160.4

25.9
14.6

56.2
177.7

2.9
22.2
155.5

315.9

65.8

13

Actual

19.6
9.2

8.6
18

39.6
163.5
4.1

26.2
14.3

54.5
179.6
2.8

22.3
157.3

5.4
12.6

320.8
51
49

68.6
4.7

0.9
151
0.2

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing

TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

86
3249
37.8

57
656
115

40
1084
271

101
850

22
11

324
38

18
22

33

19
31
61.3

Replay

6.1
232.1

4.1
46.9

2.9
77.4

7.2
60.7

1.6
0.8

23.1
2.7
1.3
1.6
0.1
2.4
0.2

14
2.2

Actual

6.3
247.8

39.4

4.6
53
11.6
0.1

3.9
97.1

25.2

7.5
63.1

2.7
1.9

24.7
3.1
1.6

13
0.3
2.6

0.1

1.2
82.4



