

1976 New Orleans Saints

REPLAY

Won	Loss	Tie
4	10	0

ACTUAL

Won	Loss	Tie
4	10	0

Passing:	Att	Com	Pct	Yards	TD	Long	Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.	Int	Gain	YPC	Rating	Sks
			Com	Gained			Int.	TD		Int					
Douglass	188	78	41.5	1061	4	57	9	2.1	4.8	5.6	13.6	47.3	38.0		
Scott	183	91	49.7	981	4	33	10	2.2	5.5	5.4	10.8	50.4	22.0		

Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Interceptions:	Int	Yards	Avg	Long	TD
Galbreath	155	648	4.2	80	3		Merlo	8	227	28.4	82
Muncie	127	575	4.5	38	3	Athas	4	51	12.8	46	0
Strachan	59	177	3.0	47	1	Myers	4	7	1.8	10	0
Douglass	27	96	3.6	20	0	Spencer	2	-1	-0.5	0	0
Maxson	32	84	2.6	16	0						
Jones, K	6	32	5.3	13	0						
Scott	9	29	3.2	27	0						

Receiving:	Rec	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Sacks:	No.
Galbreath	60	643	10.7	47	1	Price	14.5
Muncie	25	288	11.5	41	1	Pollard	8.0
Herrmann	21	318	15.1	57	2	Moore	6.0
Childs	17	208	12.2	34	1	Dorris	5.5
Owens	13	187	14.4	35	1	Westbrooks	3.5
Seal	12	91	7.6	26	0	Grooms	3.0
Burton	9	131	14.6	46	2	Merlo	0.5
Maxson	6	92	15.3	44	0		



Punt Returns:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Scoring:	Rec	Rush	Ret	2PT	SAF	XP	FG	TOTAL
							TD	TD	TD					
Athas	23	100	4.3	38	0	Szaro	0	0	0	0	0	16	14	58
Galbreath	6	16	2.7	6	0	Galbreath	1	3	0	0	0	0	0	24
						Muncie	1	3	0	0	0	0	0	24
						Merlo	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	18
						Burton	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	12
						Herrmann	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	12
						Childs	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	6

Kickoff Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD
Galbreath	17	298	17.5	27	0
Thaxton	11	252	22.9	47	0
McQuay	8	163	20.4	28	0

TEAM OFFENSE		Replay	Actual		Replay	Actual	
First Downs	202	14.4	16.1	Punts	111	7.9	7.2
Rushing	88	6.3	6.6	Yards Punted	4322	308.7	283.9
Passing	90	6.4	7.9	Average Yards Per Punt	38.9		39.3
Penalty	24	1.7	1.6				
Rushes	421	30.1	30.8	Punt Returns	33	2.4	3
Yards Gained (Net)	1621	115.8	126.8	Yards Returned	147	10.5	26.8
Average Gain	3.9		4.1	Average Yards Per Return	4.5		8.9
				Returned for TD	0		0
Passes Attempted	371	26.5	28.8	Kickoff Returns	58	4.1	4.4
Completed	169	12.1	14.7	Yards Returned	1114	79.6	83.8
Percent Completed	45.6	45.6	51.1	Average Yards Per Return	19.2		18.9
Total Yards Gained	2042	145.9	168.1	Returned for TD	0		0
Passer Tackled	60	4.3	3.6				
Yards Lost	473	33.8	26.4	Penalties	112	8	7.4
Net Yards Gained	1569	112.1	141.7	Yards Penalized	997	71.2	64.4
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	3.6		4.4				
Yards Gained Per Completion	12.1		11.4	Fumbles	28	2	2.3
				Lost	16	1.1	1.3
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	3190	227.9	268.5	Total Points Scored	166	11.9	18.1
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	50.82		47.2	Touchdowns (Total)	18	1.3	2.1
Percent Total Yards - Passing	49.18		52.8	Touchdowns Rushing	7	0.5	1.1
				Touchdowns Passing	8	0.6	0.6
Ball Control Plays	852	60.9	63.2	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	3	0.2	0.4
Average Gain (Net)	3.7		4.2	*Extra Points	16	1.1	1.8
				Safeties	0	0	0
Interceptions				Field Goals	14	1	1.3
Had Intercepted	19	1.4	1	Field Goal Attempts	20	1.4	1.6
Yards Opponents Returned	200		10	Percent Successful	70		78.3
Returned by Opponents for TD	1		0.1				

TEAM DEFENSE		Replay	Actual		Replay	Actual	
First Downs	262	18.7	19.6	Punts	86	6.1	6.3
Rushing	135	9.6	9.2	Yards Punted	3249	232.1	247.8
Passing	102	7.3	8.6	Average Yards Per Punt	37.8		39.4
Penalty	25	1.8	1.8				
Rushes	517	36.9	39.6	Punt Returns	57	4.1	4.6
Yards Gained (Net)	2245	160.4	163.5	Yards Returned	656	46.9	53
Average Gain	4.3		4.1	Average Yards Per Return	11.5		11.6
				Returned for TD	0		0.1
Passes Attempted	363	25.9	26.2	Kickoff Returns	40	2.9	3.9
Completed	204	14.6	14.3	Yards Returned	1084	77.4	97.1
Percent Completed	56.2	56.2	54.5	Average Yards Per Return	27.1		25.2
Total Yards Gained	2488	177.7	179.6	Returned for TD	0		0
Passer Tackled	41	2.9	2.8				
Yards Lost	311	22.2	22.3	Penalties	101	7.2	7.5
Net Yards Gained	2177	155.5	157.3	Yards Penalized	850	60.7	63.1
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	5.4		5.4				
Yards Gained Per Completion	12.2		12.6	Fumbles	22	1.6	2.7
				Lost	11	0.8	1.9
Net Yards Gained				Total Points Scored	324	23.1	24.7
Rushing and Passing	4422	315.9	320.8	Touchdowns (Total)	38	2.7	3.1
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	50.77		51	Touchdowns Rushing	18	1.3	1.6
Percent Total Yards - Passing	49.23		49	Touchdowns Passing	22	1.6	1.3
Ball Control Plays	921	65.8	68.6	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	1	0.1	0.3
Average Gain (Net)	4.8		4.7	*Extra Points	33	2.4	2.6
				Safeties	3	0.2	0.1
Interceptions				Field Goals	19	1.4	1
Had Intercepted	18	1.3	0.9	Field Goal Attempts	31	2.2	1.2
Yards Opponents Returned	284		15.1	Percent Successful	61.3		82.4
Returned by Opponents for TD	3		0.2				